Madison County Board of Supervisors Meeting Quick Notes: September 3, 2024

• The Madison County Board of Supervisors, "the Board," adopted the Fiscal Year 2025 budget. The percentage of operating expenses for the general, road, and bridge funds for FY 2025 are as follows:

Law enforcement: 32%Roads and Bridges: 23%

- Courts: 12%

Administration: 9%
Revenue Collection: 7%
Buildings and Grounds: 7%
Emergency Preparedness: 3%

- Madison County Economic Development Authority: 3%

- Information Technology: 2%

- Subsidies: 1% - Elections: 1%

The operating expenses for Madison County are approximately \$57 million. The total budget, including debt service; millages levied for outside entities such as the library, fire protection districts, Holmes Community College, etc.; federal dollars; state dollars; and grants) is approximately \$200 million.

- Each firm awarded a contract for the Madison County Capacity Improvement Plan made a presentation during the meeting regarding their approach and the status of each project. We will post the full video on our Facebook page. The firms will provide an update on their progress each quarter and can be seen on our Facebook page.
- The Board acknowledged that the South Madison County Fire Protection District achieved a Fourth-Class Fire rating from the Mississippi State Rating Bureau. This new rating may help lower the cost of fire insurance for businesses and homeowners. Please contact your insurance company to determine if you will benefit due to the new rating.
- The Board passed a Resolution Authorizing an Amendment to the Cooperation Agreement between Madison County and the City of Gluckstadt regarding the application of unused funds for improvement to additional roads located within the City of Gluckstadt.
- Camden Baptist Church was granted tax exemption status.
- The Board approved the final plat of Glenwild, Part 5. The development is 51 lots on approximately 15.89 acres.

The Madison County Board of Supervisors will meet next on September 16, 2024, at 9:00 a.m. in the Administrative Building in Canton

- --Please download our complimentary app, Madison Supervisors
- --Please follow us on Facebook, Madison County MS Government